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Resolution No.

RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Passed .20

CITY OF BELPRE

RESOLUTIONNO. 13- (2020-2021)

A RESOLUTION SUPPLEMENTING YEAR 2020
APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, the City of Belpre Council deems it necessary to enact a

Supplemental Appropriation to transfer funds for city expenditures for 2020.

NOW,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF BELPRE, OHIO, THAT:

SECTION 1

The sums reflected upon attached Exhibit A are hereby appropriated from

| unappropriated funds as supplemental funds for Year 2020 from the account reflected and

for the purposes stated in said Exhibit A.

SECTION 11

This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public health, welfare and safety of the City, and to allow

Wherefore, thi
its passage by

s Resolution shall take effect and be in full force from and immediafely after

Council and signing by the Mayor.
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ATTEST:

PRESENTED

imlenfs Newd

’RLS[DLNI OF COUNCIL

TO MAYOR: 4§ / / /M / // ¢ A«;J//(/f}% J.—r

MAYOR
APPROVED BY MAYOR: ?A’f Ve

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

The undersigned Clerk of the Council of the City of Belpre, Ohio, does hereby

Il certify that on

ﬁc(, dped s // Ao this Resolution was published by posting a

copy of the same at tie five public places de51gnated by the City Council in Ordinance No.
| 18 (2006-07).
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2020
EXHIBIT A

203-18
4420

218-10
3163

603-28
4575

August
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRATIONS

PERMISSIVE TAX
PAVING PROJECTS

EMS LEVY FUNDS
SMALL EQUIPMENT

SEWER FUND
EQUIPMENT - SEWER

Total - memorandum only

2020 Budget worksheets07/29/2020

76,000.00
g 76,000.00

80,000.00
$ 80,000.00

161,000.00
$ 161,000.00
$ 317,000.00



