RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No	Passed	20
	CITY OF BELPRE NO(2020-2021)	1
A RESOLUTI	ON SUPPLEMENTING YEAR 202 APPROPRIATIONS	20
Supplemental Appropriation to the	City of Belpre Council deems it necessa ransfer funds for city expenditures for 2020. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNC	
	SECTION I	
	on attached Exhibit A are hereby appropental funds for Year 2020 from the account chibit A.	
	SECTION II	
immediate preservation of the profession of the profession of the purchase of equipment for	y declared to be an emergency measure necublic health, welfare and safety of the City, or the emergency squad vehicles and the sewe take effect and be in full force from and imming by the Mayor.	, and to allow er department.
PASSED: Lugust 10, of ATTEST: General Mayor: 8/1000		
CLERK'S CER	TIFICATION OF PUBLICATION	<u>I</u> ,
ertify that on Cluquet 11,	of the Council of the City of Belpre, Ohio 2020, this Resolution was published to places designated by the City Council in C	l by posting a
Jugust 11, 2020	Genbuld Mende	d

2020 EXHIBIT A	August SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRATIONS		
203-18 4420	PERMISSIVE TAX PAVING PROJECTS	76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
218-10 3163	EMS LEVY FUNDS SMALL EQUIPMENT	80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
603-28 4575	SEWER FUND EQUIPMENT - SEWER	161,000.00	\$ 161,000.00
	Total - memorandum only		\$ 317,000.00